for the pastoral lay agents to deliberate on the sig-
nificant issues encountered in their Pastoral Minis-
tries. 

The 14th Franciscan Pastoral Assembly was held on 
Oct. 13-16, 2017 at the Our Lady of the Angels Semi-
nary, Novaliches, Quezon City. There were about 
one hundred twenty-five (125) friars and lay leaders 
who attended the gathering coming from the six-
teen (16) OFM parishes in Luzon to discuss impor-
tant issues related to the empowerment of the BEC 
and strengthening the pastoral Workers. 

The Franciscan Pastoral Assembly aimed to achieve